## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		·			
N			lame	Execution Date		
Derek G. Kane				03/05/2008		
Gregory R. Lanier Jr.				03/07/2008		
Eric M. Soederberg				04/19/2008		
Benjamin W. Jones	Jr.			03/10/2008		
Paul R. Marquis				03/07/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	DEKA Produ	cts Lim	ited Partnership			
Street Address:	340 Comme	cial Str	reet			
City:	Manchester					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	03101-1108					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12004			592			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(603)62	4-0573	ł			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 603-669-5139						
Email: stemple@dekaresearch.com						
Correspondent Name: Michelle Saquet Temple						
Address Line 1:340 Commercial StreetAddress Line 4:Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101-1108						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F48						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michelle Saquet Temple			
			IL			
PATENT 500808843 REEL: 022405 FRAME: 0332						

Total Attachments: 5 source=F48Assignment#page1.tif source=F48Assignment#page2.tif source=F48Assignment#page3.tif source=F48Assignment#page4.tif source=F48Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT			ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24887-2003US02		
or good and valuable consideration, of wh	nich I acknowle	dge receipt, I,	·		
Name: Derek G. Kane Name: Gregory R. Lanier, Jr. Name: Eric M. Soederberg Name: Benjamin W. Jones, Jr. Name: Paul R. Marquis	Of of of of of	City, State: City, State: City, State:	Manchester, New Ham Manchester, New Ham Bedford, New Hampsh Bedford, New Hampsh Litchfield, New Hamps	pshire ire ire	
ereby sell, assign and transfer to DEKA P 40 Commercial Street, Manchester, NH ( roughout the world in our invention entitle PHYSIOLOGICAL ABNORMALITY, for w dicated below, and any and all patent app ontinuing applications, re-examinations, re aid applications; I authorize the above-nar aim all rights of priority without further aut nited States and foreign applications, and nd nominees, at their request and expens iquest any official whose duty it is to issue amed assignee, its successors and assign	3101-1108, its ad DEVICES, S which an applica plications and p elissues, and ex med assignee t thorization from I generally to do e, in obtaining patents, to iss	successors an YSTEMS, ANI ation for a Unit atents of even tensions there o apply for pat us; I agree to o everything po and enforcing	nd assigns, the entire righ D METHODS FOR AIDIN- led States Patent was exe y country for said inventio of, and all rights of priority tents of foreign countries f execute all papers useful ossible to aid said assigne patents for said invention	title and interest G IN THE DETECTION OF cuted on the date or dates n, including divisions, resulting from the filing of or said invention and to in connection with said re, its successors, assigns in all countries; and i	
			1		
and the second second	- 3	Ma	./		
ate: <u>03/05/2008</u> - L	A	Rane	lee		
ate: <u>03/05/2008</u>	<u> Aste</u>	Kane			
ate: <u>03/05/2008</u> 					
ate:	Gregory I	R. Lanier, Jr.	<u><u> </u></u>		
ate:	Gregory I		42/		
ate:	Gregory				
ate:		R. Lanier, Jr.	<u><u><u></u></u></u>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			42		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		R. Lanier, Jr.	422 		
ate:		R. Lanier, Jr.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Eric M. S	R. Lanier, Jr.			
ate:	Eric M. S	R. Lanier, Jr.			
ate:	Eric M. S	R. Lanier, Jr.			
ate:	Eric M. S	R. Lanier, Jr. oederberg W. Jones, Jr.			

ASSIGNMENT			ATTORNEY DOCKET N	<b>5</b> .	
For good and valuable consideration, of which	i arknowlad	ne receipt 1	24887-2003US02		
Name: Derek G. Kane	Of	City, State:	Manchester, New Hampshire		
Name: Gregory R. Lanier, Jr. Name: Eric M. Soederberg	of of		Manchester, New Hampshire Bedford, New Hampshire		
Name: Benjamin W. Jones, Jr.	of		Bedford, New Hampshire		
Name: Paul R. Marquis	of	City, State:	Litchfield, New Hampshire		
hereby sell, assign and transfer to DEKA Products Limited Partnerhip, (a New Hampshire company) having an address at 340 Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101-1108, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AIDING IN THE DETECTION OF A PHYSIOLOGICAL ABNORMALITY, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above- named assignee, its successors and assigns.					
·····			*******		
Date:					
	Derek G. I	Kane	·		
Date: 03107/58	Gregory R	Janier, Jr.	, 		
			······································		
Date:	Eric M. So	erlerhera			
		, cociong	·		
	-				
Date:					
	Benjamin <sup>1</sup>	W. Jones, Jr.			
Date:					
	Paul R. Ma	arquis	***************************************		

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24887-2003US02					
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,						
Name: Gregory R. Lanier, Jr. Name: Eric M. Soederberg	OfCity, State:Manchester, New HampshireofCity, State:Manchester, New HampshireofCity, State:Bedford, New HampshireofCity, State:Bedford, New HampshireofCity, State:Litchfield, New HampshireofCity, State:Litchfield, New Hampshire					
hereby sell, assign and transfer to DEKA Products Limited Partnerhip, (a New Hampshire company) having an address at 340 Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101-1108, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AIDING IN THE DETECTION OF A PHYSIOLOGICAL ABNORMALITY, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignee.						
Date:	ierek G. Kane					
Date:	iregory R. Lanier, Jr.					
Date: 19 Dipr 2001 E	Tic M. Soederberg					
Date:B	enjamin W. Jones, Jr.					
Date:	aul R. Marquis					

ASSIGNMENT			ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.			
24887-2003US02 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,						
Name: Derek G. Kane Name: Gregory R. Lanier, Jr. Name: Eric M. Soederberg Name: Benjamin W. Jones, Jr. Name: Paul R. Marquis	of C of C of C	City, State: City, State: City, State:	Manchester, New Hampshire Manchester, New Hampshire Bedford, New Hampshire Bedford, New Hampshire Litchfield, New Hampshire			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to DEKA Products Limited Partnerhip, (a New Hampshire company) having an address at 340 Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101-1108, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AIDING IN THE DETECTION OF A PHYSIOLOGICAL ABNORMALITY, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assigns.						
Date:	Derek G. Ka	ine				
Date:	Gregory R. I	Lanier, Jr.	······			
Date:	Eric M. Soec	derberg				
Date: 3//0/08	enjamin W	Jones, Jr.	1.			
Date:	Paul R. Marc	quis				

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24897-2003US02					
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,						
Name: Derek G. Kane Name: Gregory R. Lanler, Jr. Name: Eric M. Soederberg Name: Benjamin W. Jones, Jr. Name: Paul R. Marquis	Of of of of	City, State: City, State: City, State:	Manchester, New Hampshire Manchester, New Hampshire Bedford, New Hampshire Bedford, New Hampshire Litchfield, New Hampshire			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to DEKA Products Limited Partnerhip, (a New Hampshire company) having an address at 340 Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101-1108, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AIDING IN THE DETECTION OF A PHYSIOLOGICAL ABNORMALITY, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigns.						
Date:	Derek G. K	ane	······			
Date:	Gregory R.	Lanier, Jr.				
Date:	Eric M. Soe	ederberg				
Date:	Benjamin V	V. Jones, Jr.				
Date: 03/07/2008	Paul R. Mai	MMg	njàs -			
94.						

RECORDED: 03/17/2009